



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1724 of 2026

***BSR Diagnostic Ltd. Cuttack and
another***

.... Petitioners
Mr.B.P.Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... Opposite Parties
Mr.D.Nayak, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
19.01.2026**

Order No.

- 1.
1. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties.
2. Since Mr.Nayak, learned AGA accepts notice for Opposite Parties 1 to 7, six extra copies of the writ petition along with connected documents shall be served on him within seven working days.
3. List on 23rd February 2026.

I.A.No.180 of 2026

4. In the meantime, the Petitioners may be permitted to take care and maintenance of the seized medical equipments/machines to prevent them from damage.
5. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

***(B.P. Routray)
Judge***